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Carlton Trail Regional College 
Bev Gutenberg 
623 7th Street, Box 720 
HUMBOLDT SK  S0K 2A0 
Humboldt, SK,    
  
Telephone: (306) 682-2257 
Fax:  (306) 682-3101  
Email: gutenbergb@ctrc.sk.ca 
 
Circle Project Regina - Literacy 
Ms. Ann Perry, Executive Director  
Tricia Rracette, Instructor 
2nd flr, 1102 - 8th Avenue 
REGINA, SK S4R 1C9 
 
Telephone:  (306) 347-7515 
Fax: (306) 347-7519 
Email: Ann.Perry@sasktel.net 
        tricia.racette@sasktel.net 
 
Cumberland Regional College 
Ms Brenda Mellon, Program Head 
Box 2320 
Melfort , SK  S0E  1E0 
 
Telephone: (306) 752-8108  
Fax:  (306) 752-3484 
Email: bmellon@cumberlandcollege.sk.ca 
 
Cypress Hills Regional College 
Ms. Bula Ghosh, Senior BE/Literacy Co-ordinator 
Box 5000 
129 - 2nd Avenue North East 
SWIFT CURRENT, SK S9H 4G3 
 
Telephone: (306) 778-5477 
Fax:  (306) 773-2384 
Email: bulag@cypresshillscollege.sk.ca 
 
Dumont Technical Institute 
917 22nd Street 
SASKATOON, SK  S7M 0R9 
 
Telephone: (306) 242-6070 
Fax:  (306) 242-0002 
 
Staff Contacts: 
Elainel Crocker, Literacy 
Email: e.crocker_dti@sasktel.net 
Tavia Inkster, B E Program Coordinator 
Email: tavia.inkster_dti@sasktel.net 
 
Frontier College 
Tina Savenkoff, Regional Co-ordinator 
404 - 220 3rd Avenue South 
SASKATOON, SK  S7K 1 M1 
 
Telephone: (306) 374-7323 
Fax:  (306) 374-3758 
Email: frontiercollege@sasktel.net 
 
Lloydminister Learning Council Association 
Pamela Quickstad,  Literacy Co-ordinator 
LEARN Program 
4419 - 52nd Avenue 
LLOYDMINSTER, AB    T9V 0Y8 
 
Telephone: (780) 875-5758 
Fax:             (780) 875-5793 
Email:   l-learn@telusplanet.net 

Neil Squire Foundation 
Manal Allagabo, Literacy Program Coordinator  
2445 - 13th Avenue 
REGINA, SK S4P 0W1 
 
Telephone: (306) 751-2626 
Fax:     (306) 522-9474 
 
Email: manala@neilsquire.ca 
 
Northlands College  - Central Office 
Ms. Bebe Ivanochko, Literacy Co-ordinator 
Box 1000 
Air RONGE, SK S0J 3G0 
 
Telephone: (306) 425-4334 
Fax:  (306) 425-3002 
Email:  ivanochko.bebe@northlandscollege.sk.ca 
 
Northlands College - Western Region 
Rita McCallum, Literacy Facilitator 
P.O. Box 190 
BUFFALO NARROWS, SK S0M 0J0 
 
Telephone: (306) 235-1771 
Fax:  (306) 235-4346 
Email:  mccallum rita@northlandscollege.sk.ca.  
 
Northlands College - Eastern Region 
Paul Ballantyne Literacy Coordinator 
Box 400 
CREIGHTON, SK S0P 0A0 
 
Telephone: (306) 688-8843 
Fax:  (306) 688-7710 
Email: ballantyne.paul@northlandscollege.sk.ca 
 
Northlands College – La Ronge 
Lulua Beatty, Literacy Facilitator 
Box 509 
LA RONGE, SK S0J 1L0 
 
Telephone: (306) 425-4690 
Fax:  (306) 425-2696 
Em: beatty.lulua@northlandscollege.sk.ca 
 
North West Regional College 
Ruby Klassen Frison  
Student Support Coordinator  
10702 Diefenbaker Dr  
North Battleford, SK  S9A 4A8  
 
NORTH BATTLEFORD, SK   S9A 4A8 
 
Telephone: (306) 937-5149 
Fax:  (306) 445-1576 
Email:  frisr@nwrc.sk.ca 
 
Parkland Regional College 
Carol McCullough, Literacy Program Co-ordinator 
200 Catherine Street 
Yorkton, Saskatchewan  S3N 4G4 
 
Telephone: (306) 786-2591 
Fax:  (306) 786-7866 
Email:  c.mccullough@parklandcollege.sk.ca 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Prairie West Regional College 
Ms. Doreen Dubreuil, Program Co-ordinator 
Box  700 
BIGGAR, SK S0K 0M0 
 
Telephone: (306) 948-3363 
Fax:  (306) 948-2094 
Email: dubreuil@pwrc.sk.ca 
 
Provincial Aboriginal Literacy Project 
Carmen Bussiere, Project Director 
Saskatchewan Aboriginal Literacy Network 
220-205 3rd Avenue South 
Saskatoon, SK  S7K 1M1 
 
Telephone.  (306) 934-2632 
Fax:   (306) 934-2633 
Email: Aboriginal.literacy@sasktel.net 
 
READ Saskatoon 
Sheryl Harrow, Admin.Co-ordinator 
#405 - 220 3rd Avenue South 
SASKATOON, SK S7K 1M1 
 
Telephone: (306) 652-5448 
Fax:  (306) 652-4205 
Email:  READSaskatoon@nald.ca 
 
Regina Family Literacy Project           
Tammy Miller, Family Literacy Co-ordinator 
Regina Family Literacy Coordinator 
Home Economics for Living Project 
735 Victoria Street 
Regina, SK   S4N 0R4 
 
Telephone:  (306) 347-7877 
Fax: 
Email:   reginafamily@sasktel.net 
 
Regina Public Library 
Mr. André Gagnon, Head 
Public Services 
2311 12th Avenue 
P.O. Box 2311 
REGINA, SK S4P 3Z5 
 
Telephone: (306) 777-6071 
Fax:  (306) 949-7262 
Email:  andre@reginalibrary.ca 
 
Central Library Learning Centre: 
Alice Samkoe, Literacy Service Programmer 
Telephone: (306)  777-6010 
Email:  asamkoe@reginalibrary.ca 
 

 Richard Krahn, Literacy Service Programmer
Telephone: (306)  777-6068 
Email: rkrahn@regina.library.ca 
 

 

Loretta Paoli, Literacy Service Programmer 
Telephone: (306)  777-6067  
Email: lpaoli@reginalibrary.ca 
 
Saskatchewan Abilities Council 
Partners in Employment 
Pat Colpitts, Facilitator 
2122 Broad St 
Regina, SK S4P 1Y5 
Tel: (306) 522-2555 
Fax: (306) 522-2522 
 
Email: pcolpitts@abilitiescouncil.sk.ca 
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Saskatchewan Federation of Labour 
Mr. Ron Torgerson, WEST Prog Co-ordinator 
220 - 2445 13th Avenue 
REGINA, SK S4P 0W1 
 
Telephone: (306) 924-8574 
Fax:  (306) 525-8960 
Email:  sfl.west@sasktel.net 
 
Saskatchewan Labour Force Development 
Board (SLFDB) Workplace Essential Skills 
Project 
Conrad Pura, Project Co-ordinator 
2nd flr, 2222 - 13th Avenue 
REGINA, SK                            S4P 3M7 
 
Telephone:              (306) 352-5999 
Fax:                 (306) 757-7880 
Email:  cpura@slfdb.com 
 
Saskatchewan Learning 
Programs Branch 
Grenfell Tower - 12th flr 
1945 Hamilton Street 
Regina SK  S4P 3V7 
 
Donna Woloshyn, Program Manager  
Adult Literacy, Family Literacy and ESL 
Telephone:  (306) 787-2513 
Fax:   (306) 787-7182 
E-mail: Donna.Woloshyn@sasked.gov.sk.ca 
 

.

Jeri Marchinko, Program Manager 
Adult Basic Education Redesign 
Telephone:  (306) 787-3845 
Fax:  (306) 787-7182 
Email:  jmarchinko@sasked gov.sk.ca 
 
Maynard Quewezance, Program Manager 
Adult Basic Education 
 
Telephone:  (306) 787-5596 
Fax:   (306) 787-7182 
E-mail: mquewezance@sasked.gov.sk.ca 
 
Seniors' Education Centre 
Ms. Diane Mullan, Literacy Co-ordinator 
Room 106, Gallery Building 
University of Regina 
REGINA, SK S4S 0A2 
 
Telephone:  (306) 585-5847 
Fax: (306) 585-5736 
Email:   diane.mullan@uregina.ca 
 
 
Service fransaskois de formation aux 
adultes (SEFFA) 
Ms Rita  Denis, Literacy Co-ordinator 
C. P. 216 
DOMREMY, SK   S0K 1G0  
 
Telephone: (306) 423-5535 
Fax:   (306) 423-5541 
Email:  rita.denis_colmat@saskschools.ca 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
Saskatchewan Literacy Network– Main office 
#206 - 220 3rd Avenue South 
SASKATOON, SK S7K1M1          
                                                                            
Shelah Ruth,  Admin Assistant  
Telephone: (306) 653-7368 
Fax:  (306) 653-1704 
Email:  sasklit@sasktel.net 
 
Ted Stensrud, Finance Manager  
Telephone: (306) 653-7178  
Fax:  (306) 653-1704 
Email:     ted_stensrud@e .calit                             
     
Saskatchewan Literacy Network-Other Sites  
Ms. Debbie Griffith, Executive Director 
226 - 3rd Ave N 
YORKTON, SK   S3N 1C7 
 
Tel:   (306) 783-2731 
Fax:   (306) 783-2517 
Email:  debbie.gri fith@sasktel.netf                    
        
Hilary Dahnke, Communication Co-ordinator 
Regina  SK   
 
Telephone:  (306)  
Fax:   (306)  
Email:  hildahnke@sasktel.net 
__________________________________ 
Katrina Ham, Adult Literacy Coordinator 
Box 176 
Brock, SK  S0L 0H0 
 
Tel:    (306) 379-4897   
Fax:    (306) 379-4433 
 
Email: katrina_ham@elit.ca 
________________________________________ 
Lisa Erickson, Practitioner Training Project 
#315 – 910 Heritage View 
Saskatoon, SK   S7H 5S4 
Tel:    (306) 477-9111     
Fax:    (306) 477-9198 
 
Email:  lisa.erickson@sasktel.net 
 
Terri Peters, Benchmarks Project Manager 
#427 - 21 - 86 Avenue South East 
Calgary, AB T2H 2K5  
 
Telephone: (403) 640-2696  
Fax    
 
Email: benchmarks@shaw.ca                         
  
Lynne Mourot, Family Literacy Co-ordinator 
1337 Goshen Place 
PRINCE ALBERT, SK      S6V 0R5 
 
Telephone: (306) 764-6183 
Fax:  (306) 763-5597 
E-mail: lmourot@sasktel.net 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Southeast Regional College 
Ms. Judi Jones - SAO/Literacy Co-ordinator 
P.O. Box 2003 
WEYBURN , SK S4H 2Z9 
 
Telephone: (306) 848-2515 
Fax:  (306) 848-2517 
Email:  JJones@southeastcollege.sk.ca 
 
SIAST - Kelsey Campus  
Mr. Rod Goertzen, Literacy Co-ordinator 
P.O. Box 1520 
SASKATOON, SK  S7K 3R5 
 
Telephone:   (306) 933-8374 
Fax:  (306) 933-5867 
Email:  Goertzen@siast.sk.ca 
 
SIAST - Palliser Campus  
Mr Paul Stack, Literacy Co-ordinator 
P.O. Box 1420 
MOOSE JAW, SK S6H 4R4 
 
Telephone: (306) 694-3392 
Fax:  (306) 694-3425 
Email: stack@siast.sk.ca 
 
SIAST- Wascana Campus  
Dan Danforth, Program Head, Literacy  
4500 Wascana Parkway, P. O. Box 556 
REGINA, SK S4P 3A3 
 
Telephone:  (306) 798-5002 
Fax:  (306) 798-5104 
Email:  danfor h@sias .sk.cat t  
 
SIAST - Woodland Campus - SIAST 
Mr. John Foster, Literacy Co-ordinator 
P.O. Box 3003, Academic Centre 
PRINCE ALBERT, SK S6V 6G1 
 
Telephone: (306) 953-5512 
Fax:  (306) 763-5901  
Email:  foster@siast.sk.ca 
 
University of Saskatchewan 
Dr Nayda Veeman, Research Collaborator 
Comparative Study of Adult Education Policy 
Room 3079 Education Building 
28 Campus Drive 
University of Saskatchewan 
Saskatoon SK  S7N 0X1 
 
Telephone:  (306) 966-7678 
Fax   (306) 966-7020 
Email:  nayda.veeman@usask.ca 
 
http://www.usask.ca/education/alcs/ 
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